

Republic of the Philippines

SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

City Government of Naga

ORDER OF BUSINESS

FOR THE 120^{TH} REGULAR SESSION OF THE 14^{TH} SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2024, AT 9:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL, CITY HALL, NAGA CITY:-

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. ROLL CALL

Hon.	Cecilia B. Veluz-De Asis	-	City Vice Mayor & Presiding Officer
Hon.	Jessie R. Albeus	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Ghiel G. Rosales	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Melvin Ramon G. Buenafe	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Gilda Gayle R. Abonal-Gomez	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Vidal P. Castillo	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Jose C. Rañola	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Jose B. Perez	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Salvador M. del Castillo	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Antonio B. Beltran	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Ma. Corazon M. Peñaflor	_	LnmB President &
			Ex-Officio Member
Hon.	Jefson Romeo B. Felix	_	SKF President &
			Ex-Officio Member

III. PRAYER

- IV. PAMBANSANG AWIT
 - V. HEART OF BICOL MARCH
- VI. PRIVILEGE TIME
- VII. READING AND APPROVAL OF THE ORDER OF BUSINESS

VIII. ORDER OF BUSINESS

A. SPECIAL BUSINESS OR ORDER

1. 1st Indorsement dated December 17, 2024, of His Honor, the City Mayor, endorsing the Memorandum of Funding between the University of Nueva Caceres-College of Engineering and Architecture and the City Government of Naga relative to the optimization of polypropylene fiber-reinforced pervious concrete (PFRPC), requesting for confirmation of authority and ratification of the same (Spin2024-1442);

B. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- 1. Proposed 2025 Annual Budget of the City Government of Naga;
- 2. Letter dated December 13, 2024, of His Honor, the City Mayor, requesting for the ratification of the Deed of Cancellation of Sale of Real Property dated December 3, 2024, executed by the Heirs of Zacarias Imperial and the City Government of Naga (Spin2024-1445);
- 3. Letter dated December 10, 2024, of His Honor, the City Mayor, providing a copy of the Naga City Local Juvenile Intervention Program (CLJIP) CY 2024-2028, seeking for the approval of the said program by the Sangguniang Panlungsod (Spin2024-1433);
- 4. Final Copy of the Consolidation of Positions of stakeholders on the leasing of portions of the Metro Naga Sports Complex (Spin2024-1431);

C. NEW BUSINESS

1. 1st Indorsement dated December 18, 2024, of the Head of Trimobile Task Force indorsing three (3) applications for transfer of trimobile franchise, for review and approval (Spin2024-1446);

D. OTHER MATTER

1. Status Report of various infrastructure projects for the month of November 2024, implemented by the Camarines Sur 3rd District Engineering Office in the City of Naga (Spin2024-1443);

IX. NOMINAL VOTING

X. ADJOURNMENT